
1027 W, RUDISILL BLVD., BOX 17
FORT WAYNE, IN 46807
260-423-0030

Educational Resources

Professional Development

R8 Substitute Service

Digitarium

Our Services

A voluntary regional
cooperative formed by local
school corporations.

The Region 8 Substitute Service provides easy-
to-use 24 hours/day access for teachers,

substitutes and administrators in scheduling
absences, securing the district-employed

substitutes via phone and online access, and
acomplete history of reported absences.

Region 8 offers member schools
the opportunity to reserve our
portable Digitarium or StarLab.
These units offer students an

engaging and interactive earth
space experience.

We offer multiple educational
services to supplement and

support our local school districts.  

We provide numerous
opportunities for growth as

professionals and as educators. 
 Visit our website for details on our

workshops and networking
opportunites available to Region 8

members. 



What Do We Offer Members?



Professional Growth Opportunities
Substitute Services

Online Application Hosting
Digitarium Portable Planetarium*

Learning Lab Rental Space
K12 Indiana Cooperative Purchasing*

Food and Transportation Bids*



*at no additional cost for members

Learning Lab Meeting Space

Our space can accommodate up to 24 people
with state-of-the-art technology, dry erase

tables and wall space, flexible seating options
and a beverage/snack station. Available to

rent for a nominal fee.

Your paragraph text

Our STAR Financial Bank Digitarium
(portable planetarium) is available

for member schools to utilize, engage
your students while learning about

the universe!

Membership Cost
Each school or corporation is charged

$3.75 per student or $500 minimum
annually. Fees are based on the ADM

of the previous school year.

Our Vision
To be a leading and innovative

organization that provides
exceptional services to our member

schools

Our Mission
To provide the relevant products

and services to empower our
member schools, and to meet the

ever changing demands of Pre k-12
Education in the state of Indiana



OUR TEAM

Want to Join Region 8 ESC?
Contact us at

info@r8esc.k12.in.us

Josh Wenning
Executive Director

jwenning@r8esc.k12.in.us



Cindy McKinney
Program Director

cmckinney@r8esc.k12.in.us

Chris Gamble
Treasurer

cgamble@r8esc.k12.in.us

Mckenna Kraynik
Executive Assistant

mkraynik@r8esc.k12.in.us

Ruth Ayres
Lead Learners Director
rayres@r8esc.k12.in.us

Breana Estep
SEMS Coordinator

bestep@r8esc.k12.in.us 

Lori Wilson-Snyder
Training Support Specialist

lori@r8esc.k12.in.us

 Sydnee Hamrick
Digitarium Coordinator

shamrick@r8esc.k12.in.us

Steve Magsamen
Courier

smagsamen@r8esc.k12.in.us

Holly Chaille 
Grant Coordinator

hchaille@r8esc.k12.in.us

Region 8 ESC
1027 W. Rudisill Blvd. Box 17

Fort Wayne, IN 46807
260-423-0030
800-669-4565

Fax: 260-423-0031
Website: www.r8esc.k12.in.us


